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30%  PLANS
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ACQUISITION OF RIGHT OF WAY.

Copyright 2017,  City of Suffolk Virginia
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V (MPH)

D (%) (design hour)

T (%) (design hour)

35,000
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1.0

60

See Plan and Profile Sheets for horizontal and vertical curve design speed data

ADT (2042)

4,155

FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION AND TRAFFIC DATA

URBAN PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL-UNDIVIDED-LEVEL-45 MPH MIN. DES. SPEED

US 17

BRIDGE ROAD Fr: SHOULDERS HILL ROAD (RTE. 626)

To: 0.34 MILES EAST OF SHOULDERS HILL ROAD (RT. 626)

ADT (2016)

DHV

V (MPH)

D (%) (design hour)

T (%) (design hour)

27,000

52,000

1.0

58

See Plan and Profile Sheets for horizontal and vertical curve design speed data

ADT (2042)

2,742

FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION AND TRAFFIC DATA

URBAN PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL-UNDIVIDED-LEVEL-45 MPH MIN. DES. SPEED

US 17

BRIDGE ROAD Fr: 0.4 MILES WEST OF SHOULDERS HILL RD. (RTE. 626)

To: SHOULDERS HILL ROAD (RTE. 626)

ADT (2016)

DHV

V (MPH)

D (%) (design hour)

T (%) (design hour)

1,500

3,800

1.0

Unknown

See Plan and Profile Sheets for horizontal and vertical curve design speed data

ADT (2040)

190

FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION AND TRAFFIC DATA

URBAN LOCAL ROADWAY-UNDIVIDED-LEVEL-25 MPH MIN. DES. SPEED

KNOTTS KNECK RD.
Fr: BRIDGE RD. (RTE. 17)

To: 0.035 MILES NORTH OF BRIDGE RD. (RTE. 17)

ADT (2016)
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INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

BRIDGE ROAD AND SHOULDERS HILL ROAD 

ADDITIONAL EASEMENTS FOR UTILITY

RELOCATIONS MAY BE REQUIRED

BEYOND THE PROPOSED RIGHT- OF-

WAY SHOWN ON THESE PLANS.

THE ORIGINAL APPROVED TITLE SHEET(S),  INCLUDING ORIGINAL

SIGNATURES,  ARE FILED IN THE PUBLIC WORKS PLAN LIBRARY.

ANY MISUSE OF ELECTRONIC FILES,  INCLUDING SCANNED SIGNATURES,

IS ILLEGAL AND ENFORCED TO THE FULL EXTENT OF THE LAW.

DESIGN FEATURES RELATING TO CONSTRUCTION OR TO REGULATION

AND CONTROL OF TRAFFIC MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AS DEEMED

NECESSARY BY THE CITY.

THIS PROJECT IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 

SPECIFICATIONS,  2016 ROAD AND BRIDGE STANDARDS, 2009 MUTCD, 

2011 VIRGINIA SUPPLEMENT TO THE MUTCD, 2011 VIRGINIA WORK AREA 

PROTECTION MANUAL (REV. 1) AND AS AMENDED BY CONTRACT 

PROVISIONS AND THE COMPLETE ELECTRONIC PDF VERSION OF THE 

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION’S 2016 ROAD AND BRIDGE 

PLAN ASSEMBLY.

SIGNATURES AND THE OFFICIAL PLAN ASSEMBLY IN ELECTRONIC 

AS AWARDED,  HAS BEEN SEALED AND SIGNED USING DIGITAL 

FORMAT IS STORED IN THE PUBLIC WORKS OFFICE PLAN LIBRARY,

INCLUDING ALL SUBSEQUENT REVISIONS,  WILL BE THE OFFICIAL

CONSTRUCTION PLANS.  FOR INFORMATION RELATIVE TO ELECTRONIC

FILES AND LAYERED PLANS,  SEE THE GENERAL NOTES.

THE COMPLETE ELECTRONIC PDF VERSION OF THE PLAN ASSEMBLY

DHV

V (MPH)

D (%) (design hour)

T (%) (design hour)

17,000

25,000

1.0

61

See Plan and Profile Sheets for horizontal and vertical curve design speed data

ADT (2042)

1,450

FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION AND TRAFFIC DATA

URBAN MINOR ARTERIAL-UNDIVIDED-LEVEL-40 MPH MIN. DES. SPEED

ROAD, VA 626

SHOULDERS HILL Fr: BRIDGE RD. (RTE. 17)

To: 0.35 MILES SOUTH OF BRIDGE RD. (RTE. 17)

ADT (2016)
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1B

INDEX OF SHEETS

INDEX OF SHEETS

TITLE SHEET1

1C

1D

1E

1F

1G

1H

2

TYPICAL SECTIONS

DESCRIPTIONSHEET NO.

1A LOCATION MAP

1B INDEX OF SHEETS

1J(1) thru 1J(_)

2A(1) thru 2A(2)

2C

HYDROLOGIC DATA SHEET (IF APPLICABLE)

2B

SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION/MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PLANS  (Not Included With This Submittal)

PAVEMENT AND DRAINAGE SUMMARY  (Not Included With This Submittal)

INCIDENTAL SUMMARY  (Not Included With This Submittal)

2(1) thru 2(2)

GENERAL NOTES  (Not Included With This Submittal)

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES  (Not Included With This Submittal)

UNDERGROUND UTILITY TEST HOLE INFORMATION  (Not Included With This Submittal)

REVISION DATA SHEET  (Not Included With This Submittal)

2D

3

3A

DRAINAGE DESCRIPTIONS   (Not Included With This Submittal)

STORM SEWER PROFILES  (Not Included With This Submittal)2D(2)

2E(3) thru 2E(11) EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN

4

4A

5

5A

6

6A

7

7A

8
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9

9A

10

11

10A

11A

6A(1)

12 ENTRANCE PROFILES  (Not Included With This Submittal)

RIGHT OF WAY DATA SHEET

SURVEY ALIGNMENT DATA SHEET (Not Included With This Submittal)

CONSTRUCTION ALIGNMENT DATA SHEET (Not Included With This Submittal)

PLAN STA 10+00 - 16+00

PROFILE SHEET STA 10+00 - 16+00

PLAN STA 16+00 - 23+00

PROFILE SHEET STA 16+00 - 23+00

PLAN STA 23+00 - 30+00

PROFILE SHEET STA 23+00 - 30+00

PLAN STA 30+00 - 37+00

PROFILE SHEET STA 30+00 - 37+00

PROFILE SHEET STA 518+00 - 523+00

PLAN STA 37+00 - 44+00

PROFILE SHEET STA 37+00 - 44+00
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CROSS SECTION SHEETS 1-49
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TYPICAL SECTIONS

PRIVATE AND COMMERCIAL ENTRANCES

Aggr.  25 or 26

Asphalt Commercial

TYPE II

Concrete

Concrete Entrance Pavement

TYPE III

Asphalt 

NOT TO SCALE

Crusher Run Aggr.

TYPE IV

TYPE I

No.  21A or 21B

No.  21A or 21B

No.  21A or 21B

6"  Crusher Run

7"  HES

4"  Aggr.  Base Mat’l.  Ty.  I

Asphalt Conc. Type

SM-9.5A or SM-9.5D @ 220 Lbs.  per S.  Y.

4"  Aggr.  Base Mat’l.  Ty.  I

Asphalt Conc.  Type

SM-9.5A or SM-9.5D @ 165 Lbs.  per S.  Y.

4"  Asphalt Conc.  Base Course

6"  Aggr.  Base Mat’l.  Ty.  I

BM-25.0

TYPICAL SECTIONS
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2. 1.5" ASPHALT INTERMEDIATE COURSE TYPE IM-19.0A
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BRIDGE RD & SHOULDERS HILL RD

TYPICAL SECTIONS

PRIVATE AND COMMERCIAL ENTRANCES

Aggr.  25 or 26

Asphalt Commercial

TYPE II

Concrete

Concrete Entrance Pavement

TYPE III

Asphalt 

NOT TO SCALE

Crusher Run Aggr.

TYPE IV

TYPE I

No.  21A or 21B

No.  21A or 21B

No.  21A or 21B

6"  Crusher Run

7"  HES

4"  Aggr.  Base Mat’l.  Ty.  I

Asphalt Conc. Type

SM-9.5A or SM-9.5D @ 220 Lbs.  per S.  Y.

4"  Aggr.  Base Mat’l.  Ty.  I

Asphalt Conc.  Type

SM-9.5A or SM-9.5D @ 165 Lbs.  per S.  Y.

4"  Asphalt Conc.  Base Course

6"  Aggr.  Base Mat’l.  Ty.  I

BM-25.0

TYPICAL SECTIONS

2A(2)

1

2

3

1

2

3

# PAVEMENT LEGEND

1. 1.5" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE TYPE SM-9.5D

2. 3.0" ASPHALT BASE COURSE TYPE BM-25.0A

3. 8.0" AGGREGATE BASE MATERIAL, TYPE 1  NO. 21A or 21B

POINT OF FINISHED GRADE
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Variable Width R/W

SHOULDERS HILL ROAD

OPEN DOOR RESTORATION INC.

HELEN T.  SESSOMS

GARY M.  SESSOMS &

BRIDGE ROAD SEVENTEEN,  LLC

SUPERVALU HOLDINGS, INC.

BENNETTS CREEK CROSSING, L.C.

Tax Map #12*55*1F

0.74 AC.

PB 2 PG 74

DB 30 PG 887

Now Or Formerly

Tax Map #12*55*1B

1.01 AC.

PC 2 Sld.   19A

Inst. #120172630

Now Or Formerly

Tax Map #12*55*1D*1

8.0 AC.

PC 4 Sld.   49E

Inst. #050027365

Now Or Formerly

Tax Map #12*55Z*B

20.35 AC.

PC 3 Sld.   284A

Inst. #070195390

Now Or Formerly

Tax Map #12*55*1D*1E

1.57 AC.

PC 4 Sld.   49E

Inst. #090000090

Now Or Formerly

Curve C-SH102

PI = 516+45.43
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L = 92.35’
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LEGEND

Denotes Construction Limits in Cuts

Denotes Construction Limits in Fills

C

F

Denotes New Asphalt Pavement

CONSTRUCTION NOTES#

VDOT RAD. CG-24.

CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")

HYDRAULIC CEMENT5.

VDOT STD CG-61.

VDOT STD CG-23.

VDOT RAD. CG-62. (Paid under Regular Excavation)
Remove Existing Drainage Structure

(Paid under Regular Excavation)
Remove Existing Drainage Pipe

Clean Out Existing Drainage Pipe

Denotes Saw Cut

ENTRANCE GUTTER VDOT STD CG-9D8.

VDOT STD CG-12 (TYPE B)7.

VDOT STD CG-12 (TYPE A)6.

VDOT STD CG-11 ENTRANCE9.

Overlay of Pavement

Denotes Variable Depth Mill and 

Connect to Exist. Utility

RETAINING WALL RW-3

VDOT STD CONCRETE GRAVITY10.

NEW SIGNAL POLE & MAST ARM12.

VDOT STD MS-1A11.

033

034

028
035

036

024

032

WHITNEY-SUFFOLK, LLC

Tax Map #12*55*1C

1.92 AC.

Inst. #060172900-Plat

PB 2 PG 75

Inst. #070185460

Now Or Formerly

HIGH COTTON FOR NORTH SUFFOLK, LLC

Tax Map #12*60

3.23 AC.

Inst. #020169930-Plat

Inst. #160001171

Now Or Formerly

FIRST STEP, INC.

Tax Map #12*55*1D

4.03 AC.

PC 1 Sld.   141D

DB 334 Sld.   171

Now Or Formerly

031

026

JOHN J.  DODSON, INC.

Tax Map #12*55*1A

1.55 AC.

DB 137 PG 229-Plat

Inst. #010016102

Now Or Formerly

ADDITIONAL EASEMENTS FOR UTILITY

RELOCATIONS MAY BE REQUIRED

BEYOND THE PROPOSED RIGHT- OF-

WAY SHOWN ON THESE PLANS.

THESE PLANS ARE UNFINISHED

AND UNAPPROVED AND ARE NOT

TO BE USED FOR ANY TYPE

OF CONSTRUCTION OR THE

ACQUISITION OF RIGHT OF WAY.
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THESE PLANS ARE UNFINISHED

AND UNAPPROVED AND ARE NOT

TO BE USED FOR ANY TYPE

OF CONSTRUCTION OR THE

ACQUISITION OF RIGHT OF WAY.
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